
Current as of 2/18/2021

Baker County (541) 523-8200 Mtg  1, 3 W Harney County (541) 573-6356 Mtg  1, 3 W Morrow County (541) 676-5613 Mtg  W
Chair Bill Harvey bharvey@bakercounty.org Judge Pete Runnels pete.runnels@co.harney.or.us Chair Donald Russell drussell@co.morrow.or.us

Mark Bennett mbennett@bakercounty.org Patty Dorroh patty.dorroh@co.harney.or.us Jim Doherty jdoherty@co.morrow.or.us

Bruce Nichols bnichols@bakercounty.org Kristen Shelman kristen.shelman@co.harney.or.us Melissa Lindsay    mlindsay@co.morrow.or.us

Benton County (541) 766-6800 Mtg  1, 3, 4 Tu Hood River County (541) 386-3970 Mtg 3 M Multnomah County (503) 988-3308 Mtg  Tu, Th
Chair Xanthippe Augerot xanthippe.augerot@co.benton.or.us Chair Mike Oates mike.oates@co.hood-river.or.us Chair Deborah Kafoury mult.chair@multco.us

Pat Malone patrick.malone@co.benton.or.us Arthur Babitz arthur.babitz@co.hood-river.or.us Susheela Jayapal district2@multco.us

Nancy Wyse nancy.wyse@co.benton.or.us Bob Benton bob.benton@co.hood-river.or.us Sharon Meieran district1@multco.us

Clackamas County (503) 655-8581 Mtg  Th Karen Joplin karen.joplin@co.hood-river.or.us Lori Stegmann district4@multco.us

Chair Tootie Smith tootiesmith@clackamas.us Les Perkins les.perkins@co.hood-river.or.us Jessica Vega Pederson district3@multco.us

Sonya Fischer sonyafischer@clackamas.us Jackson County (541) 774-6116 Mtg  Tu, W, Th Polk County (503) 623-8173 Mtg  Tu, W
Paul Savas psavas@clackamas.us Chair Rick Dyer dyerrr@jacksoncounty.org Chair Craig Pope pope.craig@co.polk.or.us

Martha Schrader mschrader@clackamas.us Dave Dotterrer dotterdg@jacksoncounty.org Mike Ainsworth ainsworth.mike@co.polk.or.us

Mark Shull mshull@clackamas.us Colleen Roberts robertcl@jacksoncounty.org Lyle Mordhorst mordhorst.lyle@co.polk.or.us

Clatsop County (503) 325-1000 Mtg  2, 4 W Jefferson County (541) 475-2449 Mtg  1, 2, 4 W Sherman County (541) 565-3416 Mtg  1,3 W
Chair Mark Kujala mkujala@co.clatsop.or.us Chair Kelly Simmelink kelly.simmelink@jeffco.net Judge Joe Dabulskis jdabulskis@co.sherman.or.us

Courtney Bangs cbangs@co.clatsop.or.us Wayne Fording wayne.fording@jeffco.net Joan Bird jbird@co.sherman.or.us

Lianne Thompson lthompson@co.clatsop.or.us Mae Huston mae.huston@jeffco.net Justin Miller jmiller@co.sherman.or.us

John Toyooka jtoyooka@co.clatsop.or.us Josephine County (541) 474-5221 Mtg  W Tillamook County (503) 842-3403 Mtg  W
Pamela Wev pwev@co.clatsop.or.us Chair Dan DeYoung ddeyoung@josephinecounty.gov Chair Mary Faith Bell mfbell@co.tillamook.or.us

Columbia County (503) 397-4322 Mtg  W Herman Baertschiger Jr. hbaertschiger@josephinecounty.gov Erin Skaar eskaar@co.tillamook.or.us

Chair Margaret Magruder margaret.magruder@columbiacountyor.gov Darin Fowler dfowler@josephinecounty.gov David Yamamoto dyamamoto@co.tillamook.or.us

Casey Garrett casey.garrett@columbiacountyor.gov Klamath County (541) 883-5100 Mtg  Tu, W Umatilla County (541) 278-6204 Mtg  1,3 W
Henry Heimuller henry.heimuller@columbiacountyor.gov Chair Kelley Minty Morris kmorris@klamathcounty.org Chair George Murdock george.murdock@umatillacounty.net

Coos County (541) 396-3121 Mtg  1, 3, 5 Tu Derrick DeGroot ddegroot@klamathcounty.org Dan Dorran dan.dorran@umatillacounty.net

Chair Bob Main bmain@co.coos.or.us Donnie Boyd dboyd@klamathcounty.org John Shafer john.shafer@umatillacounty.net

Melissa Cribbins mcribbins@co.coos.or.us Lake County (541) 947-6003 Mtg  1, 3 W Union County (541) 963-1001 Mtg 1,3 W
John Sweet jsweet@co.coos.or.us Chair James Williams        jwilliams@co.lake.or.us Chair Matt Scarfo mscarfo@union-county.org

Crook County (541) 447-6555 Mtg  1, 3 W Mark Albertson malbertson@co.lake.or.us Paul Anderes panderes@union-county.org

Judge Seth Crawford seth.crawford@co.crook.or.us Barry Shullanberger bshullanberger@co.lake.or.us Donna Beverage dbeverage@union-county.org

Brian Barney brian.barney@co.crook.or.us Lane County (541) 682-4203 Mtg  Tu Wallowa County (541) 426-4543 Mtg  1,3 M
Jerry Brummer jerry.brummer@co.crook.or.us Chair Joe Berney joe.berney@lanecountyor.gov Chair Todd Nash tnash@co.wallowa.or.us

Curry County (541) 247-3296 Mtg  1, 3, 4 W Jay Bozievich jay.bozievich@lanecountyor.gov John Hillock jhillock@co.wallowa.or.us

Chair Court Boice boicec@co.curry.or.us Heather Buch heather.buch@lanecountyor.gov Susan Roberts sroberts@co.wallowa.or.us

Christopher Paasch paaschc@co.curry.or.us Pat Farr pat.farr@lanecountyor.gov Wasco County (541) 506-2520 Mtg  1,3 W
John Herzog herzogj@co.curry.or.us Laurie Trieger laurie.trieger@lanecountyor.gov Chair Scott Hege scotth@co.wasco.or.us

Deschutes County (541) 388-6570 Mtg  M, W Lincoln County (541) 265-4100 Mtg  W Steve Kramer stevek@co.wasco.or.us

Chair Tony DeBone tony.debone@deschutes.org Chair Doug Hunt dhunt@co.lincoln.or.us Kathy Schwartz kathys@co.wasco.or.us

Patti Adair patti.adair@deschutes.org Claire Hall chall@co.lincoln.or.us Washington County (503) 846-8681 Mtg  Tu
Phil Chang phil.chang@deschutes.org Kaety Jacobson kjacobson@co.lincoln.or.us Chair Kathryn Harrington kathryn_harrington@co.washington.or.us

Douglas County (541) 440-4201 Mtg  W Linn County Mtg  Tu, W Nafisa Fai n_fai@co.washington.or.us

Chair Tom Kress kress@co.douglas.or.us Chair Roger Nyquist Roy Rogers cao@co.washington.or.us

Chris Boice boice@co.douglas.or.us Pam Treece pam_treece@co.washington.or.us

Tim Freeman freeman@co.douglas.or.us

Sherrie Sprenger

Will Tucker

(541) 967-3825 
rnyquist@co.linn.or.us 
ssprenger@co.linn.or.us

wtucker@co.linn.or.us Jerry Willey jerry_willey@co.washington.or.us

Gilliam County (541) 384-6351 Mtg  1,3 W Malheur County (541) 473-5124 Mtg  W Wheeler County (541) 763-3460 Mtg 1,3 W
Judge Elizabeth Farrar elizabeth.farrar@co.gilliam.or.us Judge Dan Joyce djoyce@malheurco.org  Judge Lynn Morley lmorley@co.wheeler.or.us

Pat Shannon pat.shannon@co.gilliam.or.us Donald Hodge don.hodge@malheurco.org Clinton Dyer cdyer@co.wheeler.or.us

Sherrie Wilkins sherrie.wilkins@co.gilliam.or.us Ron Jacobs ron.jacobs@malheurco.org Rick Shaffer rshaffer@co.wheeler.or.us

Grant County (541) 575-0059 Mtg  2,4 W Marion County (503) 588-5212 Mtg  W Yamhill County (503) 434-7501 Mtg  T, Th
Judge Scott Myers myerssw@grantcounty-or.gov Chair Kevin Cameron kcameron@co.marion.or.us Chair Mary Starrett starrettm@co.yamhill.or.us

Jim Hamsher hamsherj@grantcounty-or.gov Danielle Bethell dbethell@co.marion.or.us Lindsay Berschauer berschauerl@co.yamhill.or.us

Sam Palmer palmers@grantcounty-or.gov Colm Willis cwillis@co.marion.or.us Casey Kulla kullac@co.yamhill.or.us
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